OP \$40.00 88453689

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM565407

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pimlada Kongkham		02/26/2020	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pimmonster LLC	
Street Address:	ddress: 2900 SW 133RD CT	
City:	Miami	
State/Country:	e/Country: FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	tal Code: 33175	
Entity Type:	y Type: Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88453689	PIMMONSTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 209-9753
Email: ejh@hoganduff.com

Correspondent Name: Eve J. Brown

Address Line 1: 83 Morse Street, Bldg. 6

Address Line 4: Norwood, MASSACHUSETTS 02062

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eve J. Brown
SIGNATURE:	/Eve J. Brown/
DATE SIGNED:	03/05/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment Pimmonster LLC#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment Pimmonster LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006883 FRAME: 0449

RECORD OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (the "Agreement") formalizes the assignment of all right, title, and interest in United States Trademark Registration No. 88453689 (PIMMONSTER) (the "Mark"), from Pimlada Kongkham ("Assignor") to Pimmonster LLC ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the individual creator of the Mark;

WHEREAS, Assignor is the founder, owner, and authorized representative of Assignee;

WHEREAS, Assignor intends for Assignee to be the record owner and holder of the Mark;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee wish to formally record this assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office in order to secure, complete, and vest in Assignee full right, title, and interest in the Mark and its related property, and to allow the USPTO's database (TESS) to reflect the proper and accurate ownership of the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties acknowledge and agree as follows:

Assignor has conveyed, transferred, and assigned to the Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest of whatever kind in the Mark, together with:

- (1) the goodwill of the business relating to the goods on which the Mark is used and for which it is registered;
- (2) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the Mark, including without limitation, damages, and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the Mark; and
- (3) all rights to sue for past, present, and future infringement or misappropriations of the Mark.

/Pimlada Kongkham/

Pimlada Kongkham Owner, Pimmonster LLC

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006883 FRAME: 0450

EXECUTED: February 26, 2020

RECORDED: 03/05/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006883 FRAME: 0451